-JMA Dominik v.	ehman Brothers Merchant Banking Partners II, L.P.		Doc. 63
1			
2			
3			
4			
5	UNITED STATES	DISTRICT COURT	
6	SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
7			
8	JURGEN DOMINIK, an individual,	) $C_{\text{opt}} = N_{\text{opt}} = 07 \text{ CV} = 0171 \text{ IEC} (IMA)$	
9		) Case No. 07 CV 0171 IEG (JMA)	
10	Plaintiff,	) ORDER DISMISSING CASE IN ITS ) ENTIRETY WITH PREJUDICE	
11	v.	) )	
12	LEHMAN BROTHERS, INC. LEHMAN BROTHERS HOLDINGS, INC., LEHMAN	, ) )	
13	BROTHERS MERCHANT BANKING PARTNERS, II, L.P., a Delaware corporation,	, ) )	
14	Defendants.	, ) )	
15	JURGEN DOMINIK ("Plaintiff"), and Defendant LEHMAN BROTHERS MERCHANT BANKING PARTNERS, II, L.P. (collectively, the "Parties") by and through their undersigned		
16			
17	attorneys, have submitted a joint stipulation, agreeing that the above-captioned case should be		)e
18	dismissed with prejudice, pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 41(a)(1)(ii). The Parties have agreed on the terms of settlement of this case and have executed settlement documents. Plaintiff has agreed to dismiss its complaint in its entirety with prejudice against all		
19			
20			
21	Defendants, including LEHMAN BROTHERS, INC. and LEHMAN BROTHERS HOLDINGS,		5,
22 23	INC. Therefore, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that this case be and is DISMISSED WITH		Н
23 24	PREJUDICE in its entirety.		
25	IT IS SO ORDERED.	n //	
25 26	Dated: April 1, 2009	ma E. Gonzalen	
23	Hon. Irma E. Gonzalez, Chief Judge		
28		nited States District Court	
	Dominik v. Lehman Brothers Inc., et al	Case No. 07 CV 0171 IEG (JMA	Ā)

Dockets.Justia.com